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PROVIDE NEW 1800mm HIGH CHILDPROOF 
TIMBER ACOUSTIC FENCE TO BOUNDARY. 
REFER TO ACOUSTIC REPORT FOR 
DETAILS.

747.41 m²
PLAY AREA
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PROPOSED 106 PLACE 
CHILDCARE FACILITY
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49
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2600 2600
4800

8520

42
10

3.48 m²

OUTDOOR
STORE

50
0

49
00

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF 
EXISTING STREET. TO BE 
CONFIRMED ON SITE SURVEY. 
IF REQUIRED TREE TO BE 
REMOVED.

5265
7955

PEDESTRIAN SIGHT 
TRIANGLES TO PROVIDE AT 
LEAST 50% CLEAR OF 
VISUAL OBSTRUCTIONS. 
LANDSCAPING TO BE Max. 
900mm HIGH.

2500

20
00

NOTE: AREA TO BE 
LEVEL WITH CAR PARK.

PROVIDE FLAG POLE.

14.72 m²
REFUSESMP REPORT NOTES BY FRATER.

SMP REPORT.
ALL DROUGHT TOLERANT SPECIES FOR 
LANDSCAPING AREAS TO BE SPECIFIED. 
WATERING NOT REQUIRED WHILE PLANTS ARE 
GETTING ESTABLISHED. REFER TO LANDSCAPE 
ARCHITECTS DESIGN AND SPECIFICATION.

SMP REPORT
ALL DROUGHT TOLERANT SPECIES FOR 
LANDSCAPING AREAS TO BE SPECIFIED. WATERING 
NOT REQUIRED WHILE PLANTS ARE GETTING 
ESTABLISHED. REFER TO LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS 
DESIGN AND SPECIFICATION.

ALL GREEN AREAS SHOWN ON PLANS INDICATE 
PROPOSED VEGETATED AREAS ON THE SITE.

SMP REPORT.
LIGHTING SENSORS FOR EXTERNAL 
LIGHTING (MOTION DETECTORS, TIMERS, 
ETC.) LIGHT COLOURED ROOF (LOW 
ABSORPTANCE VALUE <0.4 AS DESCRIBED 
IN NCC)

SMP REPORT.
4 No. BIKE SPACE FOR EMPLOYEES AND 
VISITORS + TWO LOCKERS MINIMUM TO BE 
PROVIDED FOR THE DEVELOPMENT.

RL: 99.220

7955

50
55

37
00

4470

747.41 m²
PLAY AREA

•

•

•

•

•

•

SITE CONTEXT NOTES:

WHILE THE SITE IS LOCATED WITHIN A RESIDENTIAL 
ENVIRONMENT IT IS POSITIONED ON A MAIN ROAD, BACKS 
ONTO A TRAIN LINE AND IS A SHORT DISTANCE NORTH OF 
AN ACTIVITY CENTRE.
THE SITE IS LESS THAN 500 METRES FROM GLENROY 
TRAIN STATION AND A RANGE OF BUS ROUTES.
PASCOE VALE RD EXHIBITS A BROADER RANGE OF LAND 
USES AND BUILT FORMS, INCLUDING WITHIN THE 
SECTIONS THAT ARE ZONED FOR RESIDENTIAL LAND 
USAGE.  AS SUCH, THIS STRETCH OF THE ROAD IS LIKELY 
TO CONTINUE TO EVOLVE AND CHANGES FROM THE 
TRADITIONAL SINGLE STOREY DWELLINGS TO NON-
RESIDENTIAL USES AND LARGER MEDIUM DENSITY 
DEVELOPMENTS. 
REFERENCE IS MADE TO THE MONTEREY AGED CARE 
FACILITY, CHILD CARE CENTRE, MEDICAL CENTRE, 
SERVICE STATION AND APARTMENT STYLE BUILDINGS 
CLOSE BY TO THE SOUTH.
THE BUILDING FORM OF THE AREA IS EXHIBITING CHANGE 
IN THE FORM OF MORE INTENSIVE AND ROBUST 
BUILDINGS.
EXCELLENT PEDESTRIAN ACCESS TO THE SITE IS 
AVAILABLE.
THE LAND IS LARGE, FLAT AND WITHOUT ANY VEGETATION 
OF NOTE.  THERE ARE NO SITE CONSTRAINTS.

PROVIDE NEW 1800mm HIGH CHILDPROOF 
TIMBER ACOUSTIC FENCE TO BOUNDARY. 
REFER TO ACOUSTIC REPORT FOR 
DETAILS.

PROVIDE NEW 1800mm HIGH 
CHILDPROOF TIMBER 
ACOUSTIC FENCE TO 
BOUNDARY. REFER TO 
ACOUSTIC REPORT FOR 
DETAILS.

SHARED LOADING SPACED ADJOINING ACCESSIBLE CAR 
PARKING SPACE TO BE DESIGNED WITH ACCESSIBLE 
GRADED PAVEMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS-2890.6. 
PROVIDE BOLLARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS2890.6 2500

64
00

SR
Z161
0 TP

Z20
00

SMP REPORT - RAINWATER COLLECTION AND USE.
RAINWATER RUNOFF FROM ENTIRE ROOF AREA OF CHILDCARE FACILITY WILL BE 
COLLECTED AND STORED IN RAINWATER TANK(S) WITH A TOTAL EFFECTIVE CAPACITY 
OF 15,000L FOR THE DEVELOPMENT.

IF REQUIRED, A CHARGED PIPE SYSTEM OR MULTIPLE TANKS WILL BE INSTALLED TO 
COLLECT WATER FROM PART OF THE ROOF.

IN THE CASE OF A CHARGED PIPE SYSTEM, THE CHARGED PIPES WILL NOT BE 
RUNNING UNDERNEATH THE BUILDING FOOTPRINT (SLAB) AND THE STAKEHOLDERS 
(BUILDER / DEVELOPER / ARCHITECT) WILL BE REQUIRED TO EXPLICITLY 
ACKNOWLEDGE THIS SOLUTION AND HAVE THE CAPACITY TO INSTALL IT.

RAINWATER COLLECTION WILL BE USED FOR TOILET FLUSHING AND LAUNDRY 
THROUGHOUT THE DEVELOPMENT AS WELL AS WASH-DOWN AREAS. THESE 
INITIATIVES WILL REDUCE SIGNIFICANTLY THE STORMWATER IMPACT OF THE 
DEVELOPMENT.

7500L BELOW GROUND 
RAINWATER TANK

7500L BELOW GROUND 
RAINWATER TANK

SMP REPORT - STORMWATER TREATMENT - 
PERMEABLE PAVING.
A MINIMUM OF 125.9m² OF DRIVEWAY / CAR PARK IN 
THE DEVELOPMENT WILL BE DESIGNED TO BE 
PERMEABLE. THIS WILL HELP TOWARDS REDUCING THE 
OVERALL STORMWATER OUTFLOWS FROM THE SITE.
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PROPOSED CHILDCARE DEVELOPMENT
868-870 PASCOE VALE ROAD, GLENROY,
VIC 3046
PROPOSED SITE & CONTEXT PLAN

100TP

AREA ANALYSIS
CHILD CARE FACILITY
SITE AREA:

GROUND BUILDING AREA:
FIRST BUILDING AREA:
TOTAL BUILDING AREA:

TOTAL CAR PARKING AREA:

SITE COVERAGE:
SITE PERMEABILITY:

TOTAL CHILDREN SPACES:

OUTDOOR PLAY AREA - REQUIRED:
OUTDOOR PLAY AREA - PROVIDED:

TOTAL CAR PARKING REQUIRED:
TOTAL CAR PARKING PROVIDED:

TOTAL STAFF NUMBER:
(FULL TIME)

m²

m²

m²

%
%

m²
m²

m²
m²

643

486

38.69
41.63

106

742
747

23
20

2013

97
740

18

P1 TP ISSUE 25.10.22
P2 TP ISSUE 10.03.23
P3 TP ISSUE - RFI 31.03.23
P4 ISSUED FOR INFORMATION. 25.07.23
P5 TP ISSUE - SECONDARY CONSENT 06.03.24

ROOM NAME AREA No. OF CHILDREN
CHILDREN'S ROOM 01 27 m² 8
CHILDREN'S ROOM 02 40 m² 12
CHILDREN'S ROOM 03 66 m² 20
CHILDREN'S ROOM 04 72 m² 22
CHILDREN'S ROOM 05 72 m² 22
CHILDREN'S ROOM 06 72 m² 22
TOTAL: 6 106
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BRICK HOUSE

PASCOE VALE ROAD

R.L. 98.72

TBM RIVET IN
CONC PATH
R.L. 99.02

1
1

AB
E

MINIMUM FALL TO CARPARK 
PAVEMENT TO SUIT CIVIL 
ENGINEERS DESIGNS & ALL 
RELEVANT AUSTRALIAN 
STANDARDS. NOTE: MAX 
GRADE OF 1:40 ACROSS DDA 
SPACE & SHARED AREA.

SHARED LOADING SPACED ADJOINING 
ACCESSIBLE CAR PARKING SPACE TO BE 
DESIGNED WITH ACCESSIBLE GRADED 
PAVEMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
AS-2890.6. PROVIDE BOLLARD IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH AS2890.6

PEDESTRIAN SIGHT 
TRIANGLES TO PROVIDE AT 
LEAST 50% CLEAR OF 
VISUAL OBSTRUCTIONS. 
LANDSCAPING TO BE Max. 
900mm HIGH.

26.59 m²

MIN. 3.25 m² UNENCUMBERED
SPACE PER CHILD

(8 CHILDREN)

CHILDREN'S
ROOM 01

39.59 m²

MIN. 3.25 m² UNENCUMBERED
SPACE PER CHILD

(12 CHILDREN)

CHILDREN'S
ROOM 02

65.59 m²

MIN. 3.25 m² UNENCUMBERED
SPACE PER CHILD

(20 CHILDREN)

CHILDREN'S
ROOM 03

71.68 m²

MIN. 3.25 m² UNENCUMBERED
SPACE PER CHILD

(22 CHILDREN)

CHILDREN'S
ROOM 06

71.54 m²

MIN. 3.25 m² UNENCUMBERED
SPACE PER CHILD

(22 CHILDREN)

CHILDREN'S
ROOM 05

71.68 m²

MIN. 3.25 m² UNENCUMBERED
SPACE PER CHILD

(22 CHILDREN)
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747.41 m²
PLAY AREA
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TURNING 
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CHILD WC 'C'
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490.02 m²
CAR PARK
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CHILD WC 'B'
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GATE

900mm WIDE LOCKABLE 
EMERGENCY GATE.
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CAPTURE

PROVIDE 
FLAG POLE.
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APPROXIMATE LOCATION 
OF EXISTING STREET . TO 
BE CONFIRMED ON SITE 
SURVEY. IF REQUIRED TREE 
TO BE REMOVED.

R 3
190

7955
5265

PEDESTRIAN SIGHT TRIANGLES TO 
PROVIDE AT LEAST 50% CLEAR OF VISUAL 
OBSTRUCTIONS. LANDSCAPING TO BE Max. 
900mm HIGH.

R 20
00

4 No. BIKE PARKS

NOTE: AREA TO BE 
LEVEL WITH CAR PARK.

7500L BELOW GROUND 
RAINWATER TANK

2200

6.06 m²
STORE

SMP REPORT.
WELS RATING FOR WATER FITTINGS AND FIXTURES 
(REFER TO REPORT) - FIXTURES (E.G DISHWASHER) 
PROVIDED AS PART OF BASE BUILDING WORK HAVE 
TO BE CHOSEN WITHIN ONE WELS STAR OF THE 
BEST AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF PURCHASE.

SMP REPORT. 
ILLUMINATION POWER DENSITY (W/M²) OF THE 
DEVELOPMENT TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS IN 
NCC 2019. 

LIGHTING SENSORS FOR EXTERNAL LIGHTING 
(MOTION DETECTORS, TIMERS, ETC.)

LIGHT COLOURED ROOF (LOW ABSORPTANCE 
VALUE <0.4 AS DESCRIBED IN NCC)

SMP REPORT.
SHOWER FACILITIES 
TO BE PROVIDED.

RL: 99.220

7955

8520

7955

37
00

4470

6585

RL: 99.220

RL: 99.220

RL: 99.220

RL: 99.220
B.

3000

3000

42
10

SRZ
R 1610

TPZ
R 200
0

2465

??

7500L BELOW GROUND 
RAINWATER TANK

SMP REPORT - STORMWATER TREATMENT - 
PERMEABLE PAVING.
A MINIMUM OF 125.9m² OF DRIVEWAY / CAR PARK IN 
THE DEVELOPMENT WILL BE DESIGNED TO BE 
PERMEABLE. THIS WILL HELP TOWARDS REDUCING THE 
OVERALL STORMWATER OUTFLOWS FROM THE SITE.

PERMEABLE 
PAVING

PERMEABLE 
PAVING
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PROPOSED CHILDCARE DEVELOPMENT
868-870 PASCOE VALE ROAD, GLENROY,
VIC 3046
PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN

102TP

AREA ANALYSIS
CHILD CARE FACILITY
SITE AREA:

GROUND BUILDING AREA:
FIRST BUILDING AREA:
TOTAL BUILDING AREA:

TOTAL CAR PARKING AREA:

SITE COVERAGE:
SITE PERMEABILITY:

TOTAL CHILDREN SPACES:

OUTDOOR PLAY AREA - REQUIRED:
OUTDOOR PLAY AREA - PROVIDED:

TOTAL CAR PARKING REQUIRED:
TOTAL CAR PARKING PROVIDED:

TOTAL STAFF NUMBER:
(FULL TIME)

m²

m²

m²

%
%

m²
m²

m²
m²

643

486

38.69
41.63

106

742
747

23
20

2013

97
740

18

ROOM NAME AREA No. OF CHILDREN
CHILDREN'S ROOM 01 27 m² 8
CHILDREN'S ROOM 02 40 m² 12
CHILDREN'S ROOM 03 66 m² 20
CHILDREN'S ROOM 04 72 m² 22
CHILDREN'S ROOM 05 72 m² 22
CHILDREN'S ROOM 06 72 m² 22
TOTAL: 6 106
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P4 ISSUED FOR INFORMATION. 25.07.23
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SMP REPORT
COMBINED 3KW SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM 
(20 X 250W PANELS), TYPICALLY 1.0M X 1.6M EACH 
IN SIZE) FOR RENEWABLE ENERGY GENERATION. 
PHOTOVOLTAIC PANELS INSTALLED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH SDA BY FRATER 

COMMITMENT TO EXCEEDING SECTION J ENERGY 
EFFICIENCY REQUIREMENT OF NCC 2019.

SMP REPORT
SHADING PROVIDED TO NORTH FACING CHILDRENS ROOMS.
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AREA ANALYSIS
CHILD CARE FACILITY
SITE AREA:

GROUND BUILDING AREA:
FIRST BUILDING AREA:
TOTAL BUILDING AREA:

TOTAL CAR PARKING AREA:

SITE COVERAGE:
SITE PERMEABILITY:

TOTAL CHILDREN SPACES:

OUTDOOR PLAY AREA - REQUIRED:
OUTDOOR PLAY AREA - PROVIDED:

TOTAL CAR PARKING REQUIRED:
TOTAL CAR PARKING PROVIDED:

TOTAL STAFF NUMBER:
(FULL TIME)

m²

m²

m²

%
%

m²
m²

m²
m²

643

486

38.69
41.63

106

742
747

23
20

2013

97
740

18

ROOM NAME AREA No. OF CHILDREN
CHILDREN'S ROOM 01 27 m² 8
CHILDREN'S ROOM 02 40 m² 12
CHILDREN'S ROOM 03 66 m² 20
CHILDREN'S ROOM 04 72 m² 22
CHILDREN'S ROOM 05 72 m² 22
CHILDREN'S ROOM 06 72 m² 22
TOTAL: 6 106

P1 TP ISSUE 25.10.22
P2 TP ISSUE 10.03.23
P3 TP ISSUE - RFI 31.03.23
P4 ISSUED FOR INFORMATION. 25.07.23
P5 TP ISSUE - SECONDARY CONSENT 06.03.24
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COLORBOND FLASHINGS, GUTTERS AND DOWN PIPES. 
REFER TO FINISHES SCHEDULE

EAVES GUTTER, CONNECT TO STORM WATER SYSTEM 
TO CIVIL ENGINEER'S DESIGN AND LOCAL AUTHORITY 
DETAILS. COLOUR AS PER SCHEDULE

PROPRIETARY METAL ROOF SHEETING. LAY OVER 
INSULATION, SISILATION AND FIX TO TIMBER TRUSS / 
BATTEN SYSTEM TO ENGINEERS DESIGN

ROOF OVER HANG TO PROVIDE COVER 
AND SHADING TO CHILDRENS PLAY AREA

SMP REPORT.
SMP REPORT - RAINWATER COLLECTION AND USE.
RAINWATER RUNOFF FROM ENTIRE ROOF AREA OF 
CHILDCARE FACILITY WILL BE COLLECTED AND STORED 
IN RAINWATER TANK(S) WITH A TOTAL EFFECTIVE 
CAPACITY OF 15,000L FOR THE DEVELOPMENT.

IF REQUIRED, A CHARGED PIPE SYSTEM OR MULTIPLE 
TANKS WILL BE INSTALLED TO COLLECT WATER FROM 
PART OF THE ROOF.

IN THE CASE OF A CHARGED PIPE SYSTEM, THE 
CHARGED PIPES WILL NOT BE RUNNING UNDERNEATH 
THE BUILDING FOOTPRINT (SLAB) AND THE 
STAKEHOLDERS (BUILDER / DEVELOPER / ARCHITECT) 
WILL BE REQUIRED TO EXPLICITLY ACKNOWLEDGE THIS 
SOLUTION AND HAVE THE CAPACITY TO INSTALL IT.

RAINWATER COLLECTION WILL BE USED FOR TOILET 
FLUSHING AND LAUNDRY THROUGHOUT THE 
DEVELOPMENT AS WELL AS WASH-DOWN AREAS. THESE 
INITIATIVES WILL REDUCE SIGNIFICANTLY THE 
STORMWATER IMPACT OF THE DEVELOPMENT.

COMMITMENT TO EXCEEDING SECTION J ENERGY 
EFFICIENCY REQUIRMENT OF NCC 2019.

SMP REPORT
COMBINED 3KW SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM 12 X 250W 
PANELS), TYPICALLY 1.0M X 1.6M EACH IN SIZE) FOR 
RENEWABLE ENERGY GENERATION. PHOTOVOLTAIC PANELS 
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SDA BY FRATER 

SMP REPORT. 
LIGHT COLOURED ROOF (LOW ABSORPTANCE 
VALUE <0.4 AS DESCRIBED IN NCC)

BOX GUTTER

BOX GUTTER

BOX GUTTER

BOX GUTTER
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EAVES GUTTER, CONNECT TO 
STORM WATER SYSTEM TO 
CIVIL ENGINEER'S DESIGN AND 
LOCAL AUTHORITY DETAILS. 
COLOUR AS PER SCHEDULE

PROPRIETARY METAL ROOF 
SHEETING. LAY OVER INSULATION, 
SISILATION AND FIX TO TIMBER 
TRUSS / BATTEN SYSTEM TO 
ENGINEERS DESIGN

COLORBOND FLASHINGS, GUTTERS 
AND DOWN PIPES. REFER TO 
FINISHES SCHEDULE
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RY

REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB 
TO ENGINEERS DESIGNS

POWDER COATED ALUMINIUM FRAMED DOORS AND 
WINDOWS WITH CLEAR ENERGY RATED GLAZING. ALL 
GLAZING TO AS 1288 - GLASS IN BUILDINGS AND 
ENERGY RATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION J 
ENERGY REPORT.

GROUND & FLOOR LEVELS ARE IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH AUSTRALIAN 
HEIGHT DATUM (AHD).

FULL HEIGHT PLASTERBOARD 
SHEETING INTERNALLY. PAINT FINISH.
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REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB 
TO ENGINEERS DESIGNS

POWDER COATED ALUMINIUM FRAMED DOORS AND 
WINDOWS WITH CLEAR ENERGY RATED GLAZING. ALL 
GLAZING TO AS 1288 - GLASS IN BUILDINGS AND 
ENERGY RATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION J 
ENERGY REPORT.

GROUND & FLOOR LEVELS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
AUSTRALIAN HEIGHT DATUM (AHD).

1500mm HIGH CHILDPROOF POWDER COATED FLAT BAR 
TYPE FENCING. ANY GATES ARE TO MATCH FENCE. 
ENSURE ALL DOOR HARDWARE IS COMPLIANT WITH 
AS1926.1.

FULL HEIGHT PLASTERBOARD SHEETING 
INTERNALLY. PAINT FINISH.

EAVES GUTTER, CONNECT TO 
STORM WATER SYSTEM TO 
CIVIL ENGINEER'S DESIGN AND 
LOCAL AUTHORITY DETAILS. 
COLOUR AS PER SCHEDULE

PROPRIETARY METAL ROOF 
SHEETING. LAY OVER INSULATION, 
SISILATION AND FIX TO TIMBER 
TRUSS / BATTEN SYSTEM TO 
ENGINEERS DESIGN

COLORBOND FLASHINGS, GUTTERS 
AND DOWN PIPES. REFER TO 
FINISHES SCHEDULE
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PROPRIETARY CORRUGATED METAL ROOF
SHEETING. LAY OVER INSULATION,
SISILATION AND FIX TO TIMBER TRUSS /
BATTEN SYSTEM TO ENGINEERS DESIGN.

TIMBER LOOK FINISH : AS PER
SCHEDULE.

COLORBOND FLASHINGS,
GUTTERS AND DOWN PIPES.
REFER TO FINISHES SCHEDULE.

TIMBER LOOK FINISH TO
UPSTAND: AS PER SCHEDULE.

BRICK FINISH. COLOUR:
AS PER SCHEDULE.

BRICK FINISH. COLOUR:
AS PER SCHEDULE.

1800mm HIGH CHILDPROOF POWDERCOATED FLAT
TOP ALUMINIUM FENCING. TYPICAL FOR PLAY AREAS.
Max. OPENING 85mm IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS-1926.1.
PROVIDE RETAINING WALL BELOW FENCE AS
REQUIRED.
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PROPRIETARY CORRUGATED METAL ROOF
SHEETING. LAY OVER INSULATION,
SISILATION AND FIX TO TIMBER TRUSS /
BATTEN SYSTEM TO ENGINEERS DESIGN.

TIMBER LOOK FINISH : AS PER
SCHEDULE.

COLORBOND FLASHINGS,
GUTTERS AND DOWN PIPES.
REFER TO FINISHES SCHEDULE.

TIMBER LOOK FINISH TO
UPSTAND: AS PER SCHEDULE.

BRICK FINISH. COLOUR:
AS PER SCHEDULE.

1800mm HIGH CHILDPROOF POWDERCOATED FLAT
TOP ALUMINIUM FENCING. TYPICAL FOR PLAY AREAS.
Max. OPENING 85mm IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS-1926.1.
PROVIDE RETAINING WALL BELOW FENCE AS
REQUIRED.

OPERATOR SIGNAGE - REFER
TO TP-601 FOR DETAILS
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NORTH ELEVATION1

1 : 100
SOUTH ELEVATION2

FINISHES SCHEDULE

1 TIMBER LOOK WALL CLADDING - WHITE - (NON-COMBUSTIBLE)

2 TIMBER LOOK WALL CLADDING - NATURAL LOOK -
(NON-COMBUSTIBLE)

3 BRICKWORK: GREY TONES

FINISHES SCHEDULE

4 LIGHTWEIGHT FEATURE WALL CLADDING. PAINT FINISH. COLOUR:
'MONUMENT'.

5 POWDERCOATED ALUMINIUM DOOR & WINDOW FRAMES.
COLOUR: 'MONUMENT'.

6 CLEAR GLAZING
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PROPRIETARY CORRUGATED METAL ROOF
SHEETING. LAY OVER INSULATION,
SISILATION AND FIX TO TIMBER TRUSS /
BATTEN SYSTEM TO ENGINEERS DESIGN.

COLORBOND FLASHINGS,
GUTTERS AND DOWN PIPES.
REFER TO FINISHES SCHEDULE.

TIMBER LOOK FINISH TO
UPSTAND: AS PER SCHEDULE.

BRICK FINISH. COLOUR:
AS PER SCHEDULE.

BRICK FINISH. COLOUR:
AS PER SCHEDULE.

1800mm HIGH CHILDPROOF POWDERCOATED FLAT
TOP ALUMINIUM FENCING. TYPICAL FOR PLAY AREAS.
Max. OPENING 85mm IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS-1926.1.
PROVIDE RETAINING WALL BELOW FENCE AS
REQUIRED.
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PROPRIETARY CORRUGATED METAL ROOF
SHEETING. LAY OVER INSULATION,
SISILATION AND FIX TO TIMBER TRUSS /
BATTEN SYSTEM TO ENGINEERS DESIGN.

TIMBER LOOK FINISH : AS PER
SCHEDULE.

COLORBOND FLASHINGS,
GUTTERS AND DOWN PIPES.
REFER TO FINISHES SCHEDULE.

TIMBER LOOK FINISH TO
UPSTAND: AS PER SCHEDULE.

BRICK FINISH. COLOUR:
AS PER SCHEDULE.

1800mm HIGH CHILDPROOF POWDERCOATED FLAT
TOP ALUMINIUM FENCING. TYPICAL FOR PLAY AREAS.
Max. OPENING 85mm IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS-1926.1.
PROVIDE RETAINING WALL BELOW FENCE AS
REQUIRED.

OPERATOR SIGNAGE - REFER
TO TP-601 FOR DETAILS
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3053

PROPOSED CHILDCARE DEVELOPMENT
868-870 PASCOE VALE ROAD, GLENROY,
VIC 3046
PROPOSED ELEVATIONS

301TP

1 : 100
EAST ELEVATION1

1 : 100
WEST ELEVATION2

FINISHES SCHEDULE

1 TIMBER LOOK WALL CLADDING - WHITE - (NON-COMBUSTIBLE)

2 TIMBER LOOK WALL CLADDING - NATURAL LOOK -
(NON-COMBUSTIBLE)

3 BRICKWORK: GREY TONES

FINISHES SCHEDULE

4 LIGHTWEIGHT FEATURE WALL CLADDING. PAINT FINISH. COLOUR:
'MONUMENT'.

5 POWDERCOATED ALUMINIUM DOOR & WINDOW FRAMES.
COLOUR: 'MONUMENT'.

6 CLEAR GLAZING
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